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REPUBUC OF NAURU 

Government Gazette f 

Pu~lished by Authority 

30th August, 1995 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 15 

DEPARTIWENT OF FINANCE 

NAURU POST OFFICE 

CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

Nauru. 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 
15, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, 
I, VINSON DETENAMO, Acting President and Acting Minister responsible 
for the Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, create the 
following new position:-

Designation of 
Office 

Driver 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE NAURU POST OFFICE 

Number of Salary 
position Scale 

1 C1/2 $10756-11431 

DATED this 17th day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety-five. 

VINSON bETENAMO, 
ACTING PRESIDENT AND 

ACTING MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 

/ 
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No. 46 ::lOt:h AllO"1l!:::t: 1 QQR Nauru 
G.N .No. 309/1995 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Rube Bagaga of Nibok District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Rube Bagaga had been determination by the decisions of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Menen: . 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

lvIenen 

Menen 

Menen! 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

An~bar 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Denigomodu 

PORTION 
NO. 

14 

15 

16 

276 

27 

31 

33 

~03 

264 

134 

310 

371 

438 

136 

139 

320 

306 

384 

76 

117 

271 • 

302 

126 

176 

100 

89 

90 

254 

TYPE OF 
LAND NAME OF LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c .1. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

c .1. 

p .1. 

c .1. 

p .1. 

c .1. 

c .1. 

p .1. 

p .1. 

p .1. 

c .1. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c .1. 

c.L 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

Ugane 

Ugane 

Ugane 

Urob 

Anabaubo 

Areda 

Aeran 

Areula 

Ijuwinuweron 

Eatobobwe 

Manuje 

Karawinuroro, 
Ibwe 

Karawinuroro 

Eatobobwe 

Eatobobwe 

Urob 

Ibiobwia 

Anoror 

Eidabonono 

Yakowi 

Aruruba 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

05/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/03 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

Atemor, Gawongabo 65/93 

Ijeduen 65/93 

Ijeduen 

Oininibok 

Anemenoak 

Anemenoak 

Deruge 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

65/93 

SHARE 

1/49 

1/49 

1/49 

l/49 

2/147 

2/147 

2/147 

2/147 

2/147 

8/49 

8/49 

8/49 

8/49 

2/49 

2/49 

2/49 

8/147 

8/147 

1/54 

1/44 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 

1/54 -
1/2'10 

1/270 

1/270 

1/108 
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No. ' 46 30th August, 1995 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 310' /1995 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands COminittee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Rube Bagaga are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

__ Anibare 

Anibare 

Menen 

Menen 

4t 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

ivl.enen 

PORT 
NO: 

14 

15 

16 

276 

27 

31 

33 

203 

264 

134 

310 

371 

438 

136 

139 

320 

366 

384 

NAME -OF 
LAND: 

Ug~ne 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Ugane 

Ugane 

Urob 

Anabaubo 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Areda 

Aeran 

Areuin 

Ijuwinuweron 

Eatobobwe 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Manuje 

Karawinuroro, 
Ibwe 

Karawinuroro 

Eatobobwe 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Eatobobwe 

Urob 

Ibiobwia 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Anoror 

BENEFICIARIES: 

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(Glenys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Eidederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) 

SHARE 

1/245 
1/245 
1/245 
1/245 
1/245 

As for portion No.14 c.l. Anibare~ 

-do-

-do

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(Glenys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Edederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) 

2/735 
2/735 
2/735 
2/735 
2/735 

As for portion No.27 c.l. Meneng. 

.;..do.".. 

-do--

-do-

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(Glenys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Edederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) , 

8/245 
8/245 
8/24:5 
8/245 
8/245 

As for portion No.134 c.l. Meneng. 

-do-

-do-

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(Glenys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Edederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) 

2/245 
2/245 
2/245 
2/245 
2/245 

As for portion No. 136 c.l. Meneng. 

-do-

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(GlenysDa~iela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Ededer~a Bagaga 
Vera Bagag~ (LTO) 

.. 
As for port;i.bn No.366 p.l. 

8/735 
8/735 
8/735 
8/135 
8/735 

Meneng. 
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. No. 46 ·30th. August, 1995 Nauru . 

G.N.No. 

An~bar 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

310 

76 

117 

271 

302 

126 

176 

100. 

89 

90 

Denigomodu 254 

/1995 (cont'd) 

Eadabonono 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Yakowi 

Aruruba 

Atemor, Gawongabo 

Ijeduen 

Ijeduen 

Oininibok 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

Anemenoak 

Anemenoak 

Deruge 

Vera Bagaga 
T/ee 

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(G1enys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Edederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) 

1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 

As for portion No.76 c.l. Anabar. 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(Glenys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Edederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) 

1/1350~ 
1/1350~ 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 

As for portion No.100 p.l. Nibok. 

-do

(Roxanna Bagaga 
(Glenys Daniela Bagaga 
(Don Calvin Bagaga 
(Meruwa Edederua Bagaga 
Vera Bagaga (LTO) 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

NOTE: Vera Bagaga will remain the Trustee for the above children 
until they reach the age of 21 years. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may ~ 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of the Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
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No. 46 
G.N.No. 311/1995 

5. 

30th August, 1995 

I': 
.. t. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of 'the Estate of the late 
Kathrine Capelle of Boe pistrict. 

EST ATE 

Nauru 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Kathrlne Capelle had been determination by the decisions of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Boe 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Boe 

Boe 

Menen, 

Menen 

Menen 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

PORTION 
NO. 

54 

55 

130 

163 

159 

413 

TYPE OF 
LAND NAME OF LAND 

Ianepe 

Ianepe 

Ugodu 

Udarlna 

Atubwinarum 

Atubwinarum 

GAZETTE 
NOTJCE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

1';275 

1/275 

1/225 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) . 

1/225 (LTO) 

1/75 (LTO) 

1/75 (LTO) 

1/75 

1/75 

1/75 

1/75 

1/75 

1/'15 

1/75 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

_ Yaren 

6 

73 

96 

102 

267 

101 

129 

270 

307 

313 

c .1. 

c .1. 

c .1. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c .1. 

c .1. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c .1. 

p.l. 

p. L 

c.1. 

c .1. 

c .1. 

c .1. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

Irebedi 

Irebedi 

Atuwuro 

Atemeroro 

Aningobwl 

Atemarar 

Ataningobwi 

Atangawak 

Iwugaga 

Iwugaga 

Idadarla 

Idadarla 

Anamaragi 

Ibea 

40/83 

40/83 

30/88 

47/85 

30/88 

40/83 

39/88 

40/83 

40/83 

40/83 

39/88 

40/83 

40/83 

40/83 

40/83 

40/83 

40/83 

47/83 

40/83 

40/83 

40/83 

10/88 

39/88 

1/75 (LTO) . 

1/75 (LTO) 

1/75 (LTO) 

1/495 (LTO) 

1/25 (LTO) 

1/25 (LTO) 

1/25 (LTO) 

1/25 (LrO) 

1/250 (LTO) 

1/50 (LTO) 

Yaren 

Boe 

Boe 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Menen: 

Yaren 

69 

71 

71 

72 

321 
34'1 

260 Anga 
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No. 46 30th August, 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 312/1995 

DETERMINATION OF B'ENFICIARIES 

2. The'Nau:ruLands'Committee'has determined that the beneficiaries 
'of ~he Estate of the late Katherine Capelle are:-
(~) lU respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Boe 

Aiwo 

Alwo 

Boe 

Boe 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Boe 

Boe 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Menen 

PORT 
NO: 

54 

55 

130 

163 

159 

413 

6 

73 

96 

102 

267 

101 

129 

270 

307 

313 

69 

71 

71 

72 

321 

341 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ianepe 

Ianepe 

Ugodu 

Udarina 

Atubwinarum 

Atubwlnarum 

Irebedi 

Irebedi 

Atuworo 

Atemeroro 

Aningobwi 

Atemarar 

Ataningobwi 

Atangawak 

Iwugaga 

Iwugaga 

Idadaria 

IdacilJ..rla 

Anamaragi 

Ibea 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capelle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Capelle 

As for portion 

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capelle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Capelle 

As for portion 

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capelle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Capelle 

1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 

No.54 c.l. Aiwo 

1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 

No.130 c.1. Aiwo 

1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 

As for portion No.159 c.1. Aiwo. 

-do-

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capf~lle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Capelle 

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capelle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Caplle 

'-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

...,do

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 
1/1980 

1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 

As for portion No.71 c.1. Boe. 

-do-

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capelle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Capelle 

-do-

1/1000 
1/1000 
1/1000 
1/1000 
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No. 46 
G.N. No. 312 /~995 (cont'd) 

Yaren 260 Anga 

7 •. 

30th August, 1a95 

Eidan Capelle 
Edward Capelle 
Mary Capelle 
Bill Capelle 

'-

Nauru. 

1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate 
may appeal to the Supre[Jle Court Registry within 2:1, days of thE;! puhlication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

.. 


